BUDGET ACTIVITY: 2

(U COST:
PROJECT
NUVBER &
TI TLE

Material s,

This PE was restructured in FY 2002.

FY 2002
ACTUAL

El ectroni cs,

18, 591

(Dol l ars in Thousands)

FY 2003
ESTI MATE

UNCLASSIFIED
FY 2004/ 2005 RDT&E, N BUDGET | TEM JUSTI FI CATI ON SHEET

PROGRAM ELEMENT:
PROCGRAM ELEMENT TI TLE

& Conput er Technol ogy

9, 780

FY 2002 and 2003 Congressi onal

under the follow ng restructured program el enents:

TITLE
ADPI CAS

Advanced Fuel
Anti - Corrosi on Coati ngs

Additive

Battl espace Information Display Tech Initiative Devel opnent Denp

Car bon Foam for

Navy Applications

Devel opnent of Magnetic Random Access Menory
Hi gh Bri ghtness El ectron Source Program

| nnovat i ve Communi cati ons Materi al
Mat erials M croni zati on Technol ogy

M cr oArray Technol ogy

Printed Wring Board Manufacturing
Silicon Carbide Sem conduct or
Thick FilmFerrite Magnetic Materi al
Conpany Li nk

Vi rt ual

Mat eri al

for

M crowave Applications

* $1, 644 Appropriated in PE 0602236N in 2002.

0602234N
Material s,

PROGRAM EL EMENT

DATE: February 2003

El ectronics & Conput er Technol ogy

0602236N
0602236N
0602236N
0602235N
0602236N
0602271N
0602271N
0602271N
0602236N
0602271N
0602114N
0602271N
0602271N
0602236N

R1 Line Item?9

Page 1 of

1

UNCLASSIFIED

$1, 251
$0*
$3, 366

$2, 509
$ 966
$1, 442

$3, 379
$3, 366

$1, 346
$ 966

FY 2002

Pl us-ups appropriated in this PE are described

FY 2003

$1, 662

$2, 055

$977

$3, 325

$1, 761



