UNCLASSIFIED

FY 2004/2005 RDT&E,N BUDGET ITEM JUSTIFICATION SHEET DATE: February 2003

BUDGET ACTIVITY: 2 PROGRAM ELEMENT: 0602234N

PROGRAM ELEMENT TITLE: Materials, Electronics & Computer Technology

(U) COST: (Dollars in Thousands)

PROJECT

NUMBER & FY 2002 FY 2003 TITLE ACTUAL ESTIMATE

Materials, Electronics, & Computer Technology

18,591 9,780

This PE was restructured in FY 2002. FY 2002 and 2003 Congressional Plus-ups appropriated in this PE are described under the following restructured program elements:

TITLE	PROGRAM ELEMENT	FY 2002	FY 2003
ADPICAS	0602236N	\$1,251	
Advanced Fuel Additive	0602236N	\$0*	\$1,662
Anti-Corrosion Coatings	0602236N	\$3,366	
Battlespace Information Display Tech Initiative Development Demo	0602235N		\$2,055
Carbon Foam for Navy Applications	0602236N	\$2,509	
Development of Magnetic Random Access Memory	0602271N	\$ 966	
High Brightness Electron Source Program	0602271N	\$1,442	
Innovative Communications Material	0602271N		\$977
Materials Micronization Technology	0602236N	\$3,379	
MicroArray Technology	0602271N	\$3,366	
Printed Wiring Board Manufacturing	0602114N		\$3,325
Silicon Carbide Semiconductor Material for Microwave Applications	0602271N	\$1,346	
Thick Film Ferrite Magnetic Material	0602271N	\$ 966	
Virtual Company Link	0602236N		\$1,761

^{* \$1,644} Appropriated in PE 0602236N in 2002.

R-1 Line Item 9
Page 1 of 1